
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

WACO DIVISION 

 

OZMO LICENSING LLC, 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC. and 

DELL INC., 

 

 Defendants. 

Civil Action No.  6:22-cv-00642-ADA 

 

 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED EXTENSION OF DEADLINE  

TO FILE RESPONSE 

 

 Plaintiff Ozmo Licensing LLC (“Plaintiff or Ozmo”) hereby provides notice that the 

parties have agreed to extend Plaintiff’s deadline to respond to Defendants’ Motion to Transfer 

to the Austin Division (Dkt. 25).  The parties have agreed the deadline for filing Plaintiff’s 

Response shall be April 20, 2023. 

 This extension will not change the date for any hearing, any final submission to the Court 

related to a hearing, or the trial. 

 DATED:  April 6, 2023 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Karl Rupp    

KARL RUPP 

STATE BAR NO. 24035243 

SOREY & HOOVER, LLP 

100 N. 6th Street, Suite 502 

Waco, Texas 75701 

903.230.5600 (telephone) 

krupp@soreylaw.com 
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OF COUNSEL: 

 

James J. Foster 

Matthew D. Vella 

Robert R. Gilman 

Aaron S. Jacobs 

Alyssa H. Ruderman 

PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP 

One International Place, Suite 3700 

Boston, MA 02110 

Tel: (617) 456-8000 

Fax: (617) 456-8100 

jfoster@princelobel.com  

mvella@princelobel.com 

rgilman@princelobel.com  

ajacobs@princelobel.com 

aruderman@princelobel.com 

 

      COUNSEL for PLAINTIFF 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been 

delivered to all counsel of record via the Court’s CM/ECF service on this  6th day of April, 2023. 

       _Karl Rupp______________________ 

       Karl Rupp 
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